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2nd Degree 
Death + Ex-
treme DUI

A

2nd Degree 
Death

B

3rd Degree 
Death

C

3rd Degree 
Serious Bodily 
Injury + Ex-
treme DUI

D

3rd Degree 
Serious Bodily 
Injury

E

3rd Degree 
Injury Only + 
Extreme DUI

F

3rd Degree 
Injury Only

G

Class A Injury 
+ Extreme DUI

H

Class A Inju-
ry**

I

III 120 MOS 96 MOS 48 MOS 36 MOS 24 MOS 16 MOS 14 MOS 14 MOS 12 MOS

II 96 MOS 70 MOS 36 MOS 30 MOS 18 MOS 14 MOS 12 MOS 12 MOS 6 MOS

I 70 MOS 60 MOS*** 24 MOS 24 MOS 14 MOS 12 MOS 8 MOS 6 MOS 4 MOS

Form 2A - DUI Homicide / 
Injury - Prison Matrix

*Consecutive Enhancements (served one after another): 40% of the shorter sentence added to the full length of the longer sentence. 
*Concurrent Enhancements (served at the same time): 10% of the shorter sentence added to full length of the longer sentence.
 **Time periods only apply to Class A offenses sentenced to prison under § 76-3-208(1)(b). 
***The presumtpive statutory sentence for this offense is 5 - 15 years (76-5-207(3)(a)). If a judge issues a reduced sentence pursuant to 76-5-207(7), the Board of Pardons & 
Parole will take into consideration the minimum applicable prison term as well as the guideline score.

 
  This matrix applies to violations of 76-5-207, Automobile Homicide, and 76-5-102.1,     
  Negligently Operating a Vehicle Resulting in Injury. 

CRIMINAL HISTORY SCORING

CRIME CATEGORY & PRISON MATRIX

IMPRISONMENT

     Behavior Management Form 2A - DUI Death and Injury - Prison Matrix

JAIL AS COND.

INDIVIDUAL’S NAME

ACTIVE CONVICTIONS (MOST SERIOUS FIRST) CRIME CATEGORY TIME

DATE SCORED

TOTAL SCORE RANGES CRIMINAL HISTORY ROW

III

II

I

8 or more

4 – 7

0 – 3

PRIOR FELONY CONVICTIONS 
(Non-DUI only)  
(Separate adult case numbers)

PRIOR DUI CONVICTIONS 
(Separate adult case numbers)

SUPERVISION HISTORY 
(Adult only – Federal, AP&P, 
private, county, problem solving 
court removal*)    

MOST RECENT POST-CONVICTION CRIME-FREE 
GAP  Count from date of sentencing or entry of 
plea in abeyance (if no prison) or date of release 
from prison. Gap ends at new offense date. 
(Exclude infr, class C, class B traffic and minor 
regulatory offenses per § 77-40a-101(17)

PRIOR JUVENILE ADJUDICATIONS WITHIN PAST 
10 YEARS  (Offenses that would have been felonies 
if committed by adult) (3 class A adjud. = 1 Felony)

PRIOR PERSON OR FIREARM CONVICTIONS
(Non-DUI only)
(Adult or juvenile)

One
Two
Three
Four or Five
Six or More

One
Two or More

Prior revocation
Current offense 
on supervision

Misdemeanor person offense (AD.B)
Felony firearm offense (76-10-5) 
Felony person offense (AD.B)
Homicide offense (76-5-2)	

One
Two to four
Five or more	

Three to four years
Five to six years
Seven to nine years
Ten or eleven years
Twelve years or more

2
4
6
8
13

4
8	

2
3

2
2
4
6

1
2
3

-1
-2
-3
-4
-5

PRIOR CLASS  A MISDMEANOR  
CONVICTIONS (NON-DUI ONLY)
(Separate adult case numbers)

1
2
3

One or Two
Three to Five
Six or More

TOTAL

SCORER’S NAME


